Paton-Churdan Community School District
P.O. Box 157
606 Adrian Street
Churdan, IA 50050

Board of Education Meeting
January 14, 2021
Meeting ID: 761 9172 9567
Churdan School Library
6:00 PM

Agenda
1. Call to Order
The meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board was called to order at 6:00 PM by President Palmer via zoom.
2. Roll Call
The following Board members were in attendance via zoom: Palmer, Tilley, Minnihan and Stream. Obinna was absent. Also
present were Superintendent Lensch, Principal Smith and Board Secretary Denise Best.
3. Approve Agenda
Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Tilley to approve the agenda as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Consent Agenda
1. Approval of the Minutes
2. Approval of the Bills
3. Approval of the Financial Report
4. Fundraisers
5. Approve open enroliment application(s)
6. Personnel Issues
Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to approve the consent agenda and open enrollment application(s) as presented to the
Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Stream to accept the resignation from Hayley Paup as JH Volleyball Coach as presented to
the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
There were no fundraisers to approve.
Oral Reports
1. Recognition of Visitors
There were no visitors present.
2. Principal — Mrs. Smith
e  End of 15t Semester update
e  Curriculum update
3. Superintendent — Mr. Lensch
e  ESSR Il funds update
e Needs assessment update
Discussion Items
1. Statehouse Update
Mr. Lensch gave the Board an update from the Governor’s State of the State Address that dealt with education.
Action Items
1. Name our negotiation committee
Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to appoint Minnihan and Palmer to the negotiation committee as presented to the
Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
2. Grandwood SBRC — Administrative Costs
Motion by Tilley, seconded by Minnihan to approve the application for administrative cost for Grandwood as presented to the
Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
3. Approve first reading of the Drug Testing policy update
Motion by Stream, seconded by Minnihan to approve the first reading of the Drug Testing policy update as presented to the
Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Adjournment
Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Stream to adjourn the regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board. All voted aye,
motion carried.
The Board adjourned at 6:29 PM.



There being no further business the next regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board will be February 9, 2021 at 6:00

PM at the Churdan School Library.

JANUARY BILLS
GENERAL FUND

Ahlers & Cooney, PC
Alliant Energy

Carroll Refuse Service
Carroll Refuse Service
Central lowa Distributing
Central lowa Distributing
City of Churdan

Crystal Beyers

Culligan's

Culligan's

DeMoulin Bros. and Co
Diamond Qil Company
Diamond Oil Company
Fast Lane Motor Parts
Feld Security

Firefly Computers
Fusebox Marketing

Greene County CSD
Growmark FS
Guardian

Herald Publishing
Herald Publishing
Hy-Vee

Integrated Behavioral Health Services, P.C.

lowa Radio Plus

lowa Radio Plus

Jefferson Ace Hardware
Jefferson Ace Hardware
Johnston's Corner
Laminator.com

Libby Towers

M & M Broadcasting, Inc

M & M Broadcasting, Inc
Minnehan Metal Works
Options Ink

Ricoh USA, Inc

South Central Calhoun Schools
Synchrony Bank/Amazon
TASC

TASC

TechZone lowa

Timberline Billing Service LLC
Timberline Billing Service LLC
US Bank

Professional Ser
Utilities

Trash Service
Trash Service
Maint Supplies
Sanitizer
Utilities

SPED Mileage
Water

Water

Covers

Propane
Propane

Maint. Supplies
Quarterly Sec. Monitoring
Tech Supplies
Tech Supplies

Open Enrollment/CTE

Classes/Wrestling/Media Spec.

Trans Fuel

Life, LTD

Board Meeting
Board Minutes
Supplies
Telehealth Services
Ads

Advertising
Maint Supplies
Maint Supplies
Tires
Lamination Film
Supplies

Ads

Advertising
Labor

Postage

Copies

Open Enrollment
Supplies

Admin Fee
Admin Fee
Service call
Admin Fee
Admin Fee
Supplies

1/7/2021
12/22/2020
12/8/2020
1/7/2021
12/8/2020
12/22/2020
12/22/2020
12/8/2020
12/8/2020
1/7/2021
12/8/2020
12/8/2020
12/22/2020
12/8/2020
12/8/2020
12/8/2020
12/8/2020

1/7/2021
12/8/2020
12/21/2020
12/8/2020
1/7/2021
12/22/2020
12/8/2020
12/8/2020
1/7/2021
12/8/2020
1/7/2021
12/22/2020
12/22/2020
1/7/2021
12/8/2020
1/7/2021
12/8/2020
12/22/2020
12/22/2020
1/7/2021
1/5/2021
12/8/2020
1/7/2021
1/7/2021
12/8/2020
1/7/2021
12/8/2020

1,764.50
6,884.23
285.00
285.00
293.50
495.00
161.32
91.76
20.85
13.90
268.00
411.38
603.98
68.13
60.00
520.00
63.75

182,225.01
1,056.27
12.08
75.84
86.50
176.21
1,500.00
108.20
94.52
175.22
415.30
1,054.00
94.86
57.65
1,502.50
1,103.18
150.00
42.65
161.00
7,213.24
1,042.16
85.76
85.76
95.00
23.36
31.45
508.61



US Bank

Unplugged Wireless
Unplugged Wireless
Wahl McAtee Tire Service

Webster-Calhoun Coop. Tel. Ass'n.
Webster-Calhoun Coop. Tel. Ass'n.

Western lowa Networks
Western lowa Networks
TOTAL

ACTIVITY FUND

Anna Miller

Anna Miller

Arnie Wiener

Atlantic Coca-Cola Bottling Co.

Clayton Fjerstad
Dereck Klaassen
Dereck Klaassen

Doug Wessling
Dunkers by Matt
Graphic Edge

Graphic Edge

Hudl

Hy-Vee

Jacob Musfeldt

Jason Knickman

Jason Knickman

Jason Knickman

Jim Nurse

Kevin Fitzpatrick

Kreg Lensch

Ryan Dixon

Ryan Dixon

Schilling Multimedia. LLC
ShineOn Designs
ShineOn Designs

US Bank

Uptown Sporting Goods
TOTAL
MANAGEMENT FUND
Holmes Murphy
Specialty Underwriters
TOTAL

SILO FUND

Drees Co.

Ricoh USA, Inc

Ricoh USA, Inc

U.S. Bank

TOTAL

PPEL FUND

Inline Service

Supplies

Rent

Rent

Maint Supplies
Phone

Phone

Manage Services
Manage Services

NHS Supplies
NHS Supplies
VAR Officials
Pop

VAR Officials
VAR Officials
VAR BB Officials
VAR BB Officials
Student Council Supplies
Rev. Jersey
Shooting Shirts
Girls BB Program
Supplies

VAR BB Officials
VAR Officials
VAR BB Officials
VAR BB Officials
JV Officials

JH Officials

JV Official

VAR Officials
VAR BB Officials
Music Video
Supplies
Fundraiser
Supplies

BB Supplies

Insurance
Breakfix Insurance

Parts & Labor

Copier Lease

Copier Lease
01/01/2021 Payment

Bus Repair

1/7/2021
12/8/2020
1/7/2021
12/8/2020
12/8/2020
1/7/2021
12/8/2020
1/7/2021

12/8/2020
12/22/2020
12/15/2020

12/8/2020
12/15/2020
12/10/2020

1/5/2021
1/5/2021
1/7/2021
12/8/2020
1/7/2021

12/8/2020

12/22/2020
1/5/2021
12/15/2020
1/5/2021
1/5/2021
12/10/2020
12/15/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
1/5/2021
1/7/2021

12/8/2020

12/22/2020
1/7/2021
1/7/2021

12/8/2020
12/8/2020

1/7/2021
12/8/2020
1/7/2021
12/22/2020

1/7/2021

335.00
50.00
50.00
45.00

270.36

250.38
40.00
40.00

212,547.37

30.00
90.00
105.00
65.04
105.00
105.00
105.00
105.00
165.00
799.81
71.98
1,350.00
23.80
105.00
210.00
105.00
105.00
160.00
65.00
55.00
105.00
105.00
1,500.00
175.00
843.00
1,230.44
129.00
8,013.07

183.00
3,690.00
3,873.00

699.36
336.76
336.76
2,562.00
3,934.88

2,996.57



TOTAL

NUTRITION FUND
Anderson Erickson Dairy
Anderson Erickson Dairy
Bimbo Bakeries USA
Bimbo Bakeries USA
Fareway Stores

MARTIN BROS.

MARTIN BROS.

TOTAL

Dairy Supplies
Dairy Supplies
Supplies
Bread Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies

12/8/2020
1/7/2021
12/8/2020
1/7/2021
12/8/2020
12/8/2020
1/7/2021

2,996.57

1,242.10
1,078.88
67.10
90.90
35.96
9,701.80
6,928.14
19,144.88



