Paton-Churdan Community School District
P.O. Box 157
606 Adrian Street
Churdan, IA 50050

Board of Education Meeting
January 14, 2021
Meeting ID: 761 9172 9567
Churdan School Library
6:00 PM

### Agenda

#### 1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board was called to order at 6:00 PM by President Palmer via zoom.

#### 2. Roll Call

The following Board members were in attendance via zoom: Palmer, Tilley, Minnihan and Stream. Obinna was absent. Also present were Superintendent Lensch, Principal Smith and Board Secretary Denise Best.

### 3. Approve Agenda

Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Tilley to approve the agenda as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

### Consent Agenda

- 1. Approval of the Minutes
- 2. Approval of the Bills
- 3. Approval of the Financial Report
- 4. Fundraisers
- 5. Approve open enrollment application(s)

### 6. Personnel Issues

Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to approve the consent agenda and open enrollment application(s) as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Stream to accept the resignation from Hayley Paup as JH Volleyball Coach as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

There were no fundraisers to approve.

# **Oral Reports**

# 1. Recognition of Visitors

There were no visitors present.

### 2. Principal - Mrs. Smith

- End of 1st Semester update
- Curriculum update

# 3. Superintendent - Mr. Lensch

- ESSR II funds update
- Needs assessment update

### **Discussion Items**

# 1. Statehouse Update

Mr. Lensch gave the Board an update from the Governor's State of the State Address that dealt with education.

#### **Action Items**

# 1. Name our negotiation committee

Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to appoint Minnihan and Palmer to the negotiation committee as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

#### 2. Grandwood SBRC - Administrative Costs

Motion by Tilley, seconded by Minnihan to approve the application for administrative cost for Grandwood as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

# 3. Approve first reading of the Drug Testing policy update

Motion by Stream, seconded by Minnihan to approve the first reading of the Drug Testing policy update as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

# <u>Adjournment</u>

Motion by Minnihan, seconded by Stream to adjourn the regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

The Board adjourned at 6:29 PM.

There being no further business the next regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board will be February 9, 2021 at 6:00 PM at the Churdan School Library.

JANUARY BILLS			
GENERAL FUND			
Ahlers & Cooney, PC	Professional Ser	1/7/2021	1,764.50
Alliant Energy	Utilities	12/22/2020	6,884.23
Carroll Refuse Service	Trash Service	12/8/2020	285.00
Carroll Refuse Service	Trash Service	1/7/2021	285.00
Central Iowa Distributing	Maint Supplies	12/8/2020	293.50
Central Iowa Distributing	Sanitizer	12/22/2020	495.00
City of Churdan	Utilities	12/22/2020	161.32
Crystal Beyers	SPED Mileage	12/8/2020	91.76
Culligan's	Water	12/8/2020	20.85
Culligan's	Water	1/7/2021	13.90
DeMoulin Bros. and Co	Covers	12/8/2020	268.00
Diamond Oil Company	Propane	12/8/2020	411.38
Diamond Oil Company	Propane	12/22/2020	603.98
Fast Lane Motor Parts	Maint. Supplies	12/8/2020	68.13
Feld Security	Quarterly Sec. Monitoring	12/8/2020	60.00
Firefly Computers	Tech Supplies	12/8/2020	520.00
Fusebox Marketing	Tech Supplies	12/8/2020	63.75
	Open Enrollment/CTE		
Greene County CSD	Classes/Wrestling/Media Spec.	1/7/2021	182,225.01
Growmark FS	Trans Fuel	12/8/2020	1,056.27
Guardian	Life, LTD	12/21/2020	12.08
Herald Publishing	Board Meeting	12/8/2020	75.84
Herald Publishing	Board Minutes	1/7/2021	86.50
Hy-Vee	Supplies	12/22/2020	176.21
Integrated Behavioral Health Services, P.C.	Telehealth Services	12/8/2020	1,500.00
Iowa Radio Plus	Ads	12/8/2020	108.20
Iowa Radio Plus	Advertising	1/7/2021	94.52
Jefferson Ace Hardware	Maint Supplies	12/8/2020	175.22
Jefferson Ace Hardware	Maint Supplies	1/7/2021	415.30
Johnston's Corner	Tires	12/22/2020	1,054.00
Laminator.com	Lamination Film	12/22/2020	94.86
Libby Towers	Supplies	1/7/2021	57.65
M & M Broadcasting, Inc	Ads	12/8/2020	1,502.50
M & M Broadcasting, Inc	Advertising	1/7/2021	1,103.18
Minnehan Metal Works	Labor	12/8/2020	150.00
Options Ink	Postage	12/22/2020	42.65
Ricoh USA, Inc	Copies	12/22/2020	161.00
South Central Calhoun Schools	Open Enrollment	1/7/2021	7,213.24
Synchrony Bank/Amazon	Supplies	1/5/2021	1,042.16
TASC	Admin Fee	12/8/2020	85.76
TASC	Admin Fee	1/7/2021	85.76
TechZone Iowa	Service call	1/7/2021	95.00
Timberline Billing Service LLC	Admin Fee	12/8/2020	23.36
Timberline Billing Service LLC	Admin Fee	1/7/2021	31.45
US Bank	Supplies	12/8/2020	508.61

US Bank	Supplies	1/7/2021	335.00
Unplugged Wireless	Rent	12/8/2020	50.00
Unplugged Wireless	Rent	1/7/2021	50.00
Wahl McAtee Tire Service	Maint Supplies	12/8/2020	45.00
Webster-Calhoun Coop. Tel. Ass'n.	Phone	12/8/2020	270.36
Webster-Calhoun Coop. Tel. Ass'n.	Phone	1/7/2021	250.38
Western Iowa Networks	Manage Services	12/8/2020	40.00
Western Iowa Networks	Manage Services	1/7/2021	40.00
TOTAL	Manage Services	1///2021	212,547.37
ACTIVITY FUND			212,5 17157
Anna Miller	NHS Supplies	12/8/2020	30.00
Anna Miller	NHS Supplies	12/22/2020	90.00
Arnie Wiener	VAR Officials	12/15/2020	105.00
Atlantic Coca-Cola Bottling Co.	Pop	12/8/2020	65.04
Clayton Fjerstad	VAR Officials	12/15/2020	105.00
Dereck Klaassen	VAR Officials	12/10/2020	105.00
Dereck Klaassen	VAR BB Officials	1/5/2021	105.00
Doug Wessling	VAR BB Officials	1/5/2021	105.00
Dunkers by Matt	Student Council Supplies	1/7/2021	165.00
Graphic Edge	Rev. Jersey	12/8/2020	799.81
Graphic Edge	Shooting Shirts	1/7/2021	71.98
Hudl	Girls BB Program	12/8/2020	1,350.00
Hy-Vee	Supplies	12/22/2020	23.80
Jacob Musfeldt	VAR BB Officials	1/5/2021	105.00
Jason Knickman	VAR Officials	12/15/2020	210.00
Jason Knickman	VAR BB Officials	1/5/2021	105.00
Jason Knickman	VAR BB Officials	1/5/2021	105.00
Jim Nurse	JV Officials	12/10/2020	160.00
Kevin Fitzpatrick	JH Officials	12/15/2020	65.00
Kreg Lensch	JV Official	12/10/2020	55.00
Ryan Dixon	VAR Officials	12/10/2020	105.00
Ryan Dixon	VAR BB Officials	1/5/2021	105.00
Schilling Multimedia. LLC	Music Video	1/7/2021	1,500.00
ShineOn Designs	Supplies	12/8/2020	175.00
ShineOn Designs	Fundraiser	12/22/2020	843.00
US Bank	Supplies	1/7/2021	1,230.44
Uptown Sporting Goods	BB Supplies	1/7/2021	129.00
TOTAL			8,013.07
MANAGEMENT FUND			
Holmes Murphy	Insurance	12/8/2020	183.00
Specialty Underwriters	Breakfix Insurance	12/8/2020	3,690.00
TOTAL			3,873.00
SILO FUND			
Drees Co.	Parts & Labor	1/7/2021	699.36
Ricoh USA, Inc	Copier Lease	12/8/2020	336.76
Ricoh USA, Inc	Copier Lease	1/7/2021	336.76
U.S. Bank	01/01/2021 Payment	12/22/2020	2,562.00
TOTAL			3,934.88
PPEL FUND	Due Done:	4 /7 /2024	2 000 57
Inline Service	Bus Repair	1/7/2021	2,996.57

TOTAL			2,996.57
NUTRITION FUND			
Anderson Erickson Dairy	Dairy Supplies	12/8/2020	1,242.10
Anderson Erickson Dairy	Dairy Supplies	1/7/2021	1,078.88
Bimbo Bakeries USA	Supplies	12/8/2020	67.10
Bimbo Bakeries USA	Bread Supplies	1/7/2021	90.90
Fareway Stores	Supplies	12/8/2020	35.96
MARTIN BROS.	Supplies	12/8/2020	9,701.80
MARTIN BROS.	Supplies	1/7/2021	6,928.14
TOTAL			19,144.88